CHANGE ORDER

Order No. 1

Date: _October 16, 2024

Agreement Date: May 21,2024

NAME OF PROJECT: Project No. HW22168 — ERPR-9072(967) (Report #2818)
CR 112 2,223 Ft West of Barrineau Park Road

—_— e e e e e e s

OWNER: Baldwin County Commission

CONTRACTOR: Arrington Curb & Excavation, Inc.

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

Increase the following plan quantities: Unclassified Excavation by 105 CY; Borrow Excavation
by 145CY; Crushed Aggregate Base Course, Type B, Plant Mixed, 6” Compacted Thickness by
2.89 SY; Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, Patching % Maximum
Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D by 2.03 Ton; Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper
Binder Layer, Patching %” Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D by 1.13 Ton;
Aggregate Surfacing (3/4” Down, Crusher Run) by 23.31 Ton; Loose Riprap, Class2 by 5.9 Ton;
Topsoil by 5 CY; Solid Sodding (Bermuda) by 125.3 SY; Barricades, Type IIl by 2 EA.

TOTAL $3,785.32

The Original (CONTRACT PRICE) $ 193,250.97

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The (Contract Price) prior to this Change Order was $ 193,250.97
The new (Contract Price) will be (increased) by this Change Order $ 3,785.32

The new (CONTRACT PRICE) including this CHANGE ORDER will be $ 197,036.29

The Original (CONTRACT TIME) 125 working days
The (CONTRACT TIME) will be (increased) by this Change Order 0 working days
The new (CONTRACT TIME) including this CHANGE ORDER will be 125 working days

= AL
CONTRACTOR: M L

RECOMMENDED: N M W

OWNER:




